(Re	equestor's Name)			
(Ac	ddress)			
(Ac	ddress)			
	<b>,</b>			
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP	WAIT MAIL			
(Bu	usiness Entity Name)			
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:			
•				
	Uhrlu			
<u> </u>				

Office Use Only



800241903758

02/07/13--01004--023 \*\*160.00

Sesaulsberry Examiner 8 20'

CORPDIRECȚ AGEȚ 515 EAST PARK AVI TALLAHASSEE, FL 222-1173			
FILING COVER S ACCT. #FCA-14	<b>БНЕЕТ</b>		
CONTACT:	Kim Weidenbach		
DATE:	02/07/13		
REF. #:	000427.180633		
CORP. NAME:	DCFL, LLC		
( ) ARTICLES OF INCO ( ) ANNUAL REPORT ( ) FOREIGN QUALIFIC ( ) REINSTATEMENT ( ) CERTIFICATE OF C ( ) OTHER:	( ) TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK ( ) FICTITIOUS NAME  CATION ( ) LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (XX) LIMITED LIABILITY: 23  ( ) MERGER ( ) WITHDRAWAL 27  AM 99		
	DN FOR ACCOUNT IF TO BE DEBITED:		
	COST LIMIT: \$		
PLEASE RETUR			
( ) CERTIFIED COPY	( ) PLAIN STAMPED COPY STATUS		

Examiner's Initials

Registration Section

TO:

## **COVER LETTER**

Division of Corporations DCFL, LLC Name of Limited Liability Company The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: PETER S. SIDEL, ESQ. Name of Person NOBLE MANAGEMENT COMPANY Firm/Company 4280 PROFESSIONAL CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 110 Address PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33410 City/State and Zip Code lisa@noblep.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) For further information concerning this matter, please call: PETER S. SIDEL Name of Person Enclosed is a check for the following amount: □\$125.00 Filing Fee □\$130.00 Filing Fee & ■\$155.00 Filing Fee & □ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status Certificate of Status & Certified Copy Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) (additional copy is enclosed) Mailing Address Street/Courier Address Registration Section Registration Section Division of Corporations Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Clifton Building Tallahassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company	y is:	
DCFL, LLC		
(Must end with the words "Limited I	Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address:		
The mailing address and street address of th	e principal office of the Limited Liab	oility Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
4280 PROFESSIONAL CENTER DRIVE	4280 PROFESSIONAL CENTER DRIV	<b>√E</b>
SUITE 100	SUITE 100	
PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33410	PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33410	
4280 PROFESSIONAL CENT Florida stree	ESQ. ame TER DRIVE, SUITE 110 et address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	2013FEB -7 AM PALL AHASSEE FIL
PALM BEACH GARD		9: 00 9: 00
Having been named as registered agent and liability company at the place designated registered agent and agree to act in his call statutes relating to the proper and compand accept the obligations of my position a	l in this certificate, I hereby accept the pacity. I further agree to comply with plete performance of my duties, and I	bove stated limited appointment as the provisions of am familiar with
C Registered Agents 3 31	Pharms (veryourse)	

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):
The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	
MGRM	NP10, LLC
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4280 PROFESSIONAL CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 110
	PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33410
<del></del>	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
	the date of filing: (OPTIONAL)
(If an effective date is listed, the date m prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.	in the second of
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	FEB-7
	Poer or an authorized representative of a member.
• /	©₩ O
constitutes an affirmation un l am aware that any false inf	608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document der the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. Formation submitted in a document to the Department of State ony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)
TRACI L. AMBROS	INO

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)